
Weekly Bulletin - 6th February 2026
Click the link for each item to head straight to the relevant information.

Upcoming dates for diaries

9th February – Children’s Mental Health Awareness Day 
10th February – Safer Internet Day 

Dates and event information

Provisional dates for diaries for the whole academic year, including class assembly dates. (click 
here)
Please download the new Eduspot app to receive messages and notifications directly from 
school to your smartphone (click here and follow the link to the App Store or Google Play)

February Half Term Holiday Clubs

ShowKids’ WICKED themed February half-term holiday course at The Winns is now 
available to book! 9am-4pm from the the 16th-20th of February. OFSTED registered and 
accepting childcare vouchers (click here)

Information from outside agencies and organisations

Top tips for parents and carers about Supporting Safe Use of AI from the National College (click 
here)
Waltham Forest Holiday Activities and Food Programme - February half term 2026 (click here)
Waltham Forest Mental Health Support Team webinars for 2026 (click here)
Waltham Forest Educational Psychologist Service Parent Advice sessions (click here)
Waltham Forest Community Drop In Sessions (click here)

https://eduspot.co.uk/app/


The Winns Primary School 
Calendar Dates Academic Year 2025-26 

Please note, these dates are subject to change. 

February 2026 

9th – Children’s Mental Health Awareness Day 

10th – Safer Internet Day 

16th-20th – Half Term Holiday 

 

March 2026 

3rd - CJ Storyteller in

5th - World Book Day - dressing up

6th-13th – British Science Week 

18th– Eid Celebration 

20th – ASC finish 

wb 23rd – Parental Consultation meetings 

27th – Last day of Spring term 

 

April 2026 

13th – First day of Summer term (staff & children, no Inset day) 

20th – ASC start 

22nd – Earth Day 

 

May 2026 

4th – Bank Holiday (school closed) 



wb 11th – KS2 SATs (Y6) 

22nd – ASC finish 

wb 25th – Half Term Holiday 

 

June 2026 

Pride Month 

wb 1st – No ASC 

wb 1st & 8th – Multiplication Tables Check (Y4) 

1st – Inset day (staff only) 

3rd-5th – Y5 Residential to The Hive 

wb 8th – Phonics Screening Check (Y1) 

wb 8th & 15th – Creativity Weeks (art work displayed at Summer Fair) 

8th – ASC start 

16th – Y1, 2, 3 Sports Day 

17th – Y4, 5, 6 Sports Day 

24th - Class Photos

25th – Young Enterprise 

 

July 2026 

4th – FOTW Summer Fair 

9th – Y6 Leavers’ Production (after school) 

8th – End of year reports sent home 

10th – ASC finish 

14th – Leavers’ BBQ 

17th – Leavers Assembly 

17th – Final day of the Summer term 

20th – Inset day (staff only) 



 

Class Assembly Dates 

Spring 1 Spring 2  Summer 1  Summer 2 

Wed 21st Jan – 3CS  Thurs 5th Mar – 3NM  Thurs 23rd Apr – 1AS  Thurs 11th Jun - Pine 

Thurs 29th Jan – 5JH  Thurs 12th Mar – 6AM  Thurs 30th Apr – 5BB  Thurs 18th Jun - 4LT 

Thurs 5th Feb – 2CS  Thurs 19th Mar – 2JS  Thurs 7th May – 2ML  Thurs 25th Jun - Cedar 

Wed 11th Feb – 6ES  Thurs 26th Mar – 4KB  Thurs 21st May – 1BH  Thurs 2nd Jul - 1GB 

Thurs 12th Feb – 4EB     Thurs 9th Jul - Elm 
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